parts are shared on an equitable basis with the adjoining proprietors.

Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser, should, prior to purchase, satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£190,000 (One Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds)

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings should be
insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of the property in its existing
design and materials.

[...]

No allowance has been included for
inflation during the insurance period or during re-construction and no allowance has been made for VAT, other
than on professional fees. Further discussions with your insurers is advised.

Valuation and market comments

£75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand Pounds)

Our valuation has fully reflected recent sales transactions and current market trends.

Signed Security Print Code [576639 = 6495 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Nick Rose

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE